P \$40.00 1172

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tetsunori Kobayashi	05/31/2007
Kenzo Akagiri	05/31/2007
Satoshi Kanba	05/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waseda University	
Street Address:	104, Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11721953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277700

Email: hlavietes@darbylaw.com
Correspondent Name: DARBY & DARBY PC
Address Line 1: 7 World Trade Center
Address Line 2: 250 Greenwich Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007-0042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09864/0207281-US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hiroko Lavietes

Total Attachments: 1

source=01138584#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we Tetsunori KOBAYASHI, Kenzo AKAGIRI		
residing respectively at Tokyo, Japan; Kanaga	wa, Japan; and Tokushima, Japan	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Waseda U</u>	niversity	
an organization existing under the laws of Jalocated at 104, Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shini		
and its successors, assigns, and legal represents all countries including the United States of Amer SOUND SOURCE SEPARATION SYSTEM, AND ACOUSTIC SIGNAL ACQUISITION	rica, in and to certain inventions relating to SOUND SOURCE SEPARATION METHOD,	
described in an application for Letters Patent of date, and all patents which may be granted there and extensions thereof, and authorize and rademarks to issue all patents on said implements as assignee of the entire interest, and and agree that I/we will communicate to said known to me/us respecting said improvements a lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing oaths and generally do everything possible to aim	efor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations equest the Commissioner of Patents and provements or resulting therefrom to said a covenant that I/we have full right so to do, a Company or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all and reissue applications, make all rightful	
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection Signature Tetsunori KOBAYASHI	o for said invention in the United States. Date May 31, 2007	
Signature Lenge Akageri	Date May 31, 2007	
Signature Satoshi Kanba Satoshi KANBA	Date May 31, 2007	
Signature	Date	
Signature	Date	
Signature	Date	

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0313